RESOLUTION NO. 2022-08-

CONSIDER A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY APPROVE A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT WITH EVERGY KANSAS SOUTH, INC., TO STORE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT ON CITY PROPERTY LOCATED NORTH OF THE C STREET CANAL ON 71ST ROAD.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Board of City Commissioners of the City of Arkansas City hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a Temporary Construction easement with Evergy Kansas South, Inc., to store construction material and equipment on city property located north of the C Street canal on 71st Road.

SECTION TWO: This Resolution will be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the Board of City Commissioners of the City of Arkansas City.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 2nd day of August, 2022.

(Seal)

Kanyon Gingher, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lesley Shook, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution No. 2022-08-______ of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, adopted by the Governing Body thereof on August 2, 2022, as the same appears of record in my office.

DATED: _____.

Lesley Shook, City Clerk